

ASSIGNMENT

From:

Date:

Estimated Cost:

00 / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV

To Inspect Vehicle No:

SMR 4296M
SM

at Workshop m/s

of

Insured:

Policy No.

Claims No.

Sum Insured:

Excess:

1250

(Client's Record)

Make of Veh:

(Policy Condition)

Remark: The veh had commenced its
repair at the time of inspection.

N/S	O/S

Bal. or Market Value:

\$ 784.

IDAC Accident Rpt:

Consistent? : Yes or No

GIA / PR Seen:

Consistent? : Yes or No

Est. Repairs:

12

days

Res.: Yes or No

Lum Sum:

1-3.1

%

3 Val.: Yes or No

CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS

Vehicle: IN / OUT

Date:

Person Contacted:

LTH 27001

Veh No: SMR 4296M

Yr Regn:

06/01/20

Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /

Truck / Trailer or

CA / GLS

Make:

Hyundai Avante

C.C

1591

Colour

Silver

A/C:

Insured / Std / NI / NA

Sp. Reading

158426

T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA

Eng/No:

C/No:

KMHD841CM LU 00 8510

Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt

Steering: In order / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or

Brake: In order / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or

Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or

Tyre Size:

F:

225/45 R17

R:

BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /

TOYO / YOKO or

Front

R/Bal.

7

mm

Rear

R/Bal.

7

mm

L/Bal.

7

mm

L/Bal.

7

mm

D.O.A.

04/03/23

D.O.I.

10/3/23

Survey held at

Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or

The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.

Date / Time

Action / Instruction

07/10/2023

P/P because no 2nd hand parts.

6/7/23 P/P \$ 19354.72 in form of AH y.y cred \$ 2149.89, 1027

Date/Time, File Pass to?

☐

Preli. Report

1) 4/7/23

☐

Final Report

Date/Time, File Return to?

2)

Days Of Repair:

12

Resurvey No. of Trip:

2

Survey Fee:

Transportation:

) S + RS, SI

) Photos

) Others

TOTAL

Add Fee:

☐

Site Insp (\$

☐

Interview (\$

☐

Tech. Invs (\$

☐

Weekend (\$

Report Format :

MBR-00

Lump Sum / I.B.I. (\$

19354-72)

SME Motor Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, BLK D, #02-15
417883

Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: 23/CN/OD-120(03)
Date calculated: 09/03/2023 2:26 PM

Full Report
Registration: SMR4296M
Printed: 09/03/2023 2:27 PM

Summary Information

Claim

Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	Gary Seah	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	02/03/23
Estimated Repair Time:		Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:		Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer: HYUNDAI (Hyundai [30])
Model: AVANTE (Avante-Elantra/i30 - CN7 06/2020 (Korea) / 03/2021 (USA) [1K]/Elantra)

Sub Model:
Model Sheet Number: 30 1K 01
Registration: SMR4296M

VIN number:
Odometer:

Model Specs

FROM 09.2019	FOG LAMPS	SIDE FLASHER
6-SPEED GEARBOX	AIR CONDITIONING	PASSENGER AIRBAG
PREPARE OFF VEHICLE	CLEAR COAT HARD	

1.6 LTR 90KW
TWO COAT METALLIC

*NOT Authorized
LKK
Mera-5
10/3/23*

Excess 8/250 p/p &

*Wright to be repaired
including parts.
12 days.*

Labour

Code	Description	Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
			WU	Price SGD
NN	ADJUST HEADLAMPS		3.0	12.60
NN	R + R FRT ASSEMBLIES		115.0	483.00
NN	R + R FRONT PANEL		16.0	67.20
NN	RENEW R/F WHEELHOUSE		48.0	201.60
NN	RENEW FRONT BUMPER		9.0	37.80
	INCLUDES: R + R FRONT BUMPER, GRILLE AND NECESSARY ATTACHED PARTS			
NN	ADD/WORK FOR SEALING BONNET		3.0	12.60
NN	R + R BOTH BONNET HINGES		5.0	21.00
NN	RENEW BONNET		8.0	33.60
	INCLUDES: R + R BONNET, CONVERT ATTACHED PARTS, RENEW IF NECESSARY			
NN	R + R FRONT SCREEN		25.0	105.00
	INCLUDES: INNER MIRROR, BOTH A-PILLAR TRIMS, COWL GRILLE AND WIPER ARM REMOVE AND REFIT			
NN	R + R R/F WING (FRONT BUMPER AND HEADLAMP REMOVED)		5.0	21.00

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

PRINT DATE 09/03/2023

Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC	WU	Price SGD
	L/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	6.0	
	L/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	6.0	
	R/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	6.0	

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0471	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	87.72
0742	R/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	12.38
1009	UPPER FRONT PANEL SURFACE PAINT	7.97
1118	R/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	13.45
0283	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	55.10
0284	TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	0.49
0285	L/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.48
0286	R/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.48
0287	FRT LWR BUMPER MLDG NEW PART PAINT K1R	4.92
0741	L/F WING REPAIR PAINTING <50%	7.75
1482	RIGHT FRONT DOOR REPAIR PAINTING <50%	28.42
1117	L/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	13.45
1201	L/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	11.95
1202	R/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	11.95

Labour Cost - Paint

	Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Factor			42.00 SGD/h
Time Paint		114.0	
Preparation Main Work Metal	2.50	25.0	105.00
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic	0.50	5.0	21.00
Total	10 WU/h	14.40	144.0

Material Cost - Paint

	Price SGD
New Part Painting	100.10
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R	63.47
Repair Painting	36.17
Surface-/Blend Paint	58.77
Material-constant Metal Preparation	28.60
Material-constant Plastic	9.00
Total	296.11

Spare Parts

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	prices as at 2001-01-01	Price SGD
0260	FRT NO PLATE REINF		Original ✓	Dis	18.00 ✓
0283	FRONT BUMPER		Original ✓	Dis	260.00 ✓
0284	TOWING EYE COVER		Original ✓	Dis	8.00 ✓
0285	L/F BUMPER SUPPORT		Original ✓	One	65.00 ✓
0286	R/F BUMPER SUPPORT		Original ✓	One	65.00 ✓
0287	FRT LWR BUMPER MLDG		Original ✓	Dis	75.00 ✓
0292	LWR BUMPER GRILLE		Original ✓	Total/MIS	80.00 ✓

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
	INCLUDES: R + R FRONT WHEELHOUSE LINER, FRONT MUD FLAP AND ATTACHED PARTS OF THE FRONT WING		
NN	R + R BOTH FRONT WHEELHOUSE LINERS	5.0	21.00
NN	R + R LEFT HEADLAMP	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R RIGHT HEADLAMP	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R LEFT FRONT SEAT BELT	4.0	16.80
NN	R + R RIGHT FRONT SEAT BELT	4.0	16.80
NN	R + R LEFT LOWER A-PILLAR TRIM	2.0	8.40
NN	R + R RIGHT LOWER A-PILLAR TRIM	2.0	8.40
NN	RENEW DASHBOARD	20.0	84.00
NN	R + R PASSENGER AIRBAG	6.0	25.20
NN	R + R DRIVER AIRBAG	3.0	12.60
NN	R + R STEERING WHEEL CONTACT RING	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT	4.0	16.80
NN	R + R AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD	4.0	16.80
NN	DETACH + REFIT BELT	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R ALTERNATOR	4.0	16.80
NN	R + R RADIATOR	12.0	50.40
NN	R + R FAN COWL	2.0	8.40
NN	R + R WATER PIPE	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR ADD	5.0	21.00
NN	R + R COMPRESSOR-EVAPORATOR	7.0	29.40
NN	R + R COMPRESSOR-/CONDENSER HOSE	5.0	21.00
NN	DRAIN/REFILL COOLING SYSTEM	3.0	12.60
NN	DETACH + REFIT EXHAUST SYSTEM	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R FRONT EXHAUST	3.0	12.60
0741	L/F WING REPAIR	15.0*	63.00 ✓
1117	L/F WHEELHOUSE REPAIR	20 30.0*	126.00 84 ✓
1201	L/F SIDE MEMBER REPAIR	50.0*	210.00 ✓
1202	R/F SIDE MEMBER REPAIR	50.0*	210.00 ✓
1482	RIGHT FRONT DOOR REPAIR	17 8.0*	33.60 X
1010	REPROGRAMME AIRBAG REPAIR		300.00* ✓
Labour Cost		Hrs	WU
Panel / Mechanical Labour		49.10	491.0
Fixed Rate			2,062.20
Total of Labour			300.00
			2,362.20

Paint

Paint Work		SYSTEM AZT		Time Basis 10 WU/h	
Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC	WU	Price SGD		
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	26.0			
	R/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	8.0			
	UPPER FRONT PANEL SURFACE PAINT	5.0			
	R/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	6.0			
	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	12.0			
	TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0			
	L/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0			
	R/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0			
	FRT LWR BUMPER MLDG NEW PART PAINT K1R	4.0			
	L/F WING REPAIR PAINTING <50%	9.0			
	RIGHT FRONT DOOR REPAIR PAINTING <50%	17.0			

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
0315	FRONT IMPACT DAMPER	Sponge	Original ✓	DIJ 80.00
0321	L/F UPP BUMPER BRKT		Original ✓	sent 15.00
0322	R/F UPP BUMPER BRKT		Original ✓	sent 15.00
0340	FRT BUMPER SUPPORT		Original ✓	DIJ 280.00
0409	RAD GRILLE BRACKET	Upper	Original ✓	sent 60.00
0410	GRILLE		Original ✓	DIJ 280.00
041932	CLIP FASTENING	fpes	Original ✓	sent 16.00
0471	BONNET		Original ✓	sent 750.00
0475	L/BONNET HINGE		Original ✓	sent 35.00
0476	R/BONNET HINGE		Original ✓	sent 35.00
0481	BONNET INSULATION		Original ✓	DIJ 130.00
0485	CLIP FASTENING	10 pcs	Original ✓	sent 20.00
0492	BONNET LOCK		Original ✓	sent 65.00
0499	BONNET CABLE		Original ✓	DIJ 25.00
0561	LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY		Original ✓	CM 650.00
0562	RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY		Original ✓	CM 650.00
0637	L/F FOG LAMP		Original ✓	CM 125.00
0638	R/F FOG LAMP		Original ✓	CM 125.00
0653	L/F AIR INTAKE COVER		Original ✓	DIJ 30.00
0654	R/F AIR INTAKE COVER		Original ✓	DIJ 30.00
0742	R/F WING		Original ✓	sent 430.00
0841	L/F WHEELHOUSE COVER		Original ✓	DIJ 55.00
0842	R/F WHEELHOUSE COVER		Original ✓	DIJ 55.00
0843	L/FASTENING CLIP	10 pcs	Original ✓	sent 20.00
0844	R/FASTENING CLIP	10 pcs	Original ✓	sent 20.00
1009	UPPER FRONT PANEL		Original ✓	CM 275.00
1118	R/F WHEELHOUSE		Original ✓	R 350.00
1401	WINDSCREEN		Original ✓	-320 480.00
1421	WINDSCREEN MOULDING		Original ✓	sent 40.00
1436	WASHER CONTAINER		Original ✓	DIJ 55.00
1437	W-SCREEN WASHER PUMP		Original ✓	DIJ 40.00
4325	PASSENGER AIRBAG		Original ✓	DIJ 1,800.00
4331	INSTRUMENT PANEL	Dashboard	Original ✓	DIJ 1,400.00
4455	AIR CON COMPRESSOR		Original ✓	DIJ 450.00
4465	AIR CON CONDENSER		OEM ✓	DIJ 180.00
4483	COMPR/EVAP HOSE		Original ✓	sent/cut 220.00
4484	COMPR/CONDENSER HOSE		Original ✓	sent/cut 110.00
4661	L/F SEAT BELT		Original ✓	DIJ 550.00
4662	R/F SEAT BELT		Original ✓	DIJ 550.00
7409	S-WHEEL CONTACT RING		Original ✓	DIJ 135.00
7440	AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT		Original ✓	DIJ 950.00
7445	DRIVER AIRBAG		Original ✓	DIJ 1,150.00
7755	L/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	garnish LH	Original ✓	DIJ 36.00
7756	R/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	garnish RH	Original ✓	DIJ 36.00
7761	RADIATOR		OEM ✓	DIJ 210.00
7775	RR UPP RADIATOR HOSE		Original ✓	DIJ 25.00
7783	VENTILATION MANIFOLD	neck radiator	Original ✓	DIJ 28.00
7795	FAN MOTOR CPL		OEM ✓	DIJ 195.00
8221	INTAKE MANIFOLD		Original ✓	DIJ 620.00
8389	CONNECTION HOSE		Original ✓	DIJ 65.00

13652

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
8390	AIR INTAKE DUCT		Original ✓	7W1 95.00 ✓
8391	AIR FILTER ASSY <i>cleaner assy</i>		Original ✓	CM 120.00 ✓
8404	AIR FILTER RESONATOR		Original ✓	CM 75.00 ✓
8411	ALTERNATOR		Original ✓	CM 550.00 ✓
8632	R/ENGINE BRACKET <i>mounting</i>		Original ✓	CM 150.00 ✓
8634	R/ENGINE UPP BRACKET		Original x	11 95.00 x
8674	GEARBOX BRACKET		Original x	11 130.00 x
8783	LOWER ENGINE COVER		Original x	NS 95.00 x
8784 <i>28</i>	CLIP FASTENING <i>under cover</i>		Original ✓	ner 16.00 ✓
8915	UPPER GEARBOX BRKT <i>Engine mounting 4H</i>		Original ✓	ner 140.00 ✓
9645	HIGH TONE HORN		Original ✓	ner 85.00 ✓
9989	GEARBOX OIL <i>ATF</i>		Original ✓	ner 72.00 ✓
1000	GRILLE CLAMP KIT	CLIPS <i>4PCS</i>	Original ✓	ner 8.00 ✓
1001	FRT BUMPER CLAMP KIT	CLIPS <i>10PCS</i>	Original ✓	ner 20.00 ✓
1002 <i>28</i>	BUMPER TOP SEAL	SEAL	Original ✓	ner 25.00 ✓
1003	AIR FLOW SENSOR	SENSOR	Original ✓	Day 105.00 ✓
Savings				0.00
Subtotal				16,298.00
Total				16,298.00

f: OEM Parts
n: Non-OEM Parts
u: Used parts

Extras

Code	Description	Price SGD
1004	FRT WINDSCREEN GUM	ner 60.00* <i>40</i>
1005	ERP BRACKET	ner 25.00* <i>10</i>
1006	PRIVATE HIRE STICKER	WZ 25.00* <i>X</i>
1007	NUMBER PLATE	D'S 40.00* <i>20</i>
1008	RADIATOR COOLANT	ner 25.00* <i>20</i>
1009	AIRCON COOLANT	ner 50.00* <i>20</i>
Total Extras		225.00

15113

P-15873

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts		
Total Parts	16,298.00	16,298.00
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 491.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	2,062.20	
Fixed Rate	300.00	
Total of Labour		2,362.20
Total Of Extras		225.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 144.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	604.80	
Material Cost	296.11	
Total Paint Including Material		900.91
Repair Cost Excludes GST		19,786.11
GST (+8.0%)		1,582.89
Repair Cost Included GST		21,369.00

Comments

* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS
) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.

1004 FRT WINDSCREEN GUM
 1005 ERP BRACKET
 1006 PRIVATE HIRE STICKER
 1007 NUMBER PLATE
 1008 RADIATOR COOLANT
 1009 AIRCON COOLANT

Total Extras

car 1	Thermostat housing	\$45	Reps win br
2nd	Radiator low hose	\$40	
Car	Battery tray	\$50	
car	2p headlight low bracket	\$25 x 2	
2nd	RT bonny lock cable (Rear)	\$30	
2nd	Engin under cover	\$105	
1st	6p Engin under lower clips	\$2 x 6	
1st	2p Radiator low bush	\$12 x 2	
2nd	RT bonny side trim	\$65 x 2	
car	RT bonny side bracket	\$12 x 2	
2nd	RT bonny wire harness	\$250	

VEHICLE No: SMR 4296M

1PC	THERMOSTAT HOUSING	✓
1PC	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE	✓
1PC	BATTERY TRAY	✓
2PCS	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS @\$25.00	✓
1PC	FRONT BONNET LOCK CABLE	✓
1PC	ENGINE UNDER COVER	✓
6PCS	ENGINE UNDER COVER CLIPS @\$2.00	✓
2PCS	RADIATOR LOWER BUSHES @\$12.00	✓
2PCS	FRONT BUMPER SIDE TRIMS @\$65.00	✓
2PCS	FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKETS @\$12.00	✓
1PC	FRONT BUMPER WIRE HARNESS	✓

CNA	\$45.00	✓
Torn	\$40.00	✓
Che	\$50.00	✓
Che	\$50.00	✓
Torn	\$30.00	✓
Torn	\$105.00	✓
ner	\$12.00	✓
M.S	\$24.00	✓
DrS	\$130.00	✓
Che	\$24.00	✓
Torn	\$250.00	✓
	<u>\$760.00</u>	

(plus 102

SME Motor Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, BLK D, #02-15
417883

Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: 23/CN/OD-120(03)
Date calculated: 18/05/2023 5:11 PM

Full Report
Registration: SMR4296M
Printed: 18/05/2023 5:11 PM

Summary Information

Claim

Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	Gary Seah	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	02/03/23
Estimated Repair Time:		Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:		Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer:	HYUNDAI (Hyundai [30])
Model:	AVANTE (Avante-Elantra/i30 - CN7 06/2020 (Korea) / 03/2021 (USA) [1K])
Sub Model:	
Model Sheet Number:	30 1K 01
Registration:	SMR4296M
VIN number:	
Odometer:	

Model Specs

FROM 09.2019	FOG LAMPS	SIDE FLASHER	1.6 LTR 90KW
6-SPEED GEARBOX	AIR CONDITIONING	PASSENGER AIRBAG	TWO COAT METALLIC
PREPARE OFF VEHICLE	CLEAR COAT HARD		

Labour

Code	Description	Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
			WU	Price SGD
NN	ADJUST HEADLAMPS		3.0	12.60 ✓
NN	R + R FRT ASSEMBLIES		115.0	483.00 ✓
NN	R + R FRONT PANEL		16.0	67.20 ✓
NN	STRIP + RETRIM L/HEADLAMP PANEL		5.0	21.00 ✓
NN	STRIP + RETRIM R/HEADLAMP PANEL		5.0	21.00 ✓
NN	RENEW FRONT BUMPER		9.0	37.80 ✓
	INCLUDES: R + R FRONT BUMPER, GRILLE AND NECESSARY ATTACHED PARTS			
NN	ADD/WORK FOR SEALING BONNET		3.0	12.60 ✓
NN	R + R BOTH BONNET HINGES		5.0	21.00 ✓
NN	RENEW BONNET		8.0	33.60 ✓
	INCLUDES: R + R BONNET, CONVERT ATTACHED PARTS, RENEW IF NECESSARY			
NN	R + R FRONT SCREEN		25.0	105.00 ✓
	INCLUDES: INNER MIRROR, BOTH A-PILLAR TRIMS, COWL GRILLE AND WIPER ARM REMOVE AND REFIT			
NN	R + R R/F WING (FRONT BUMPER AND HEADLAMP REMOVED)		5.0	21.00

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
	INCLUDES: R + R FRONT WHEELHOUSE LINER, FRONT MUD FLAP AND ATTACHED PARTS OF THE FRONT WING		
NN	R + R BOTH FRONT WHEELHOUSE LINERS	5.0	21.00
NN	R + R LEFT HEADLAMP	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R RIGHT HEADLAMP	1.0	4.20
NN	R + R LEFT FRONT SEAT BELT	4.0	16.80 ✓
NN	R + R RIGHT FRONT SEAT BELT	4.0	16.80 ✓
NN	R + R LEFT LOWER A-PILLAR TRIM	2.0	8.40 ✓
NN	R + R RIGHT LOWER A-PILLAR TRIM	2.0	8.40 ✓
NN	RENEW DASHBOARD	20.0	84.00 ✓
NN	R + R PASSENGER AIRBAG	6.0	25.20 ✓
NN	R + R DRIVER AIRBAG	3.0	12.60 ✓
NN	R + R STEERING WHEEL CONTACT RING	1.0	4.20 ✓
NN	R + R AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT	4.0	16.80 ✓
NN	R + R AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD	4.0	16.80 ✓
NN	R + R THERMOSTAT / COVER	1.0	4.20 ✓
NN	DETACH + REFIT BELT	1.0	4.20 ✓
NN	R + R ALTERNATOR	4.0	16.80 ✓
NN	R + R RADIATOR	12.0	50.40 ✓
NN	R + R FAN COWL	2.0	8.40 ✓
NN	R + R WATER PIPE	1.0	4.20 ✓
NN	R + R AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR ADD	5.0	21.00 ✓
NN	R + R COMPRESSOR-EVAPORATOR	7.0	29.40 ✓
NN	R + R COMPRESSOR-/CONDENSER HOSE	5.0	21.00 ✓
NN	DRAIN/REFILL COOLING SYSTEM	3.0	12.60 ✓
NN	DETACH + REFIT EXHAUST SYSTEM	1.0	4.20 ✓
NN	R + R FRONT EXHAUST	3.0	12.60 ✓
0741	L/F WING REPAIR	15.0*	63.00 ✓
1117	L/F WHEELHOUSE REPAIR	20.0*	84.00 ✓
1118	R/F WHEELHOUSE REPAIR	ADD 20.0*	84.00 ✓
1201	L/F SIDE MEMBER REPAIR	50.0*	210.00 ✓
1202	R/F SIDE MEMBER REPAIR	50.0*	210.00 ✓
9581	FRONT WIRING HARNESS REPAIR	ADD 40.0*	168.00 ✓
Labour Cost		Hrs	WU
Panel / Mechanical Labour		49.60	496.0
Total of Labour			2,083.20

Paint

Paint Work	SYSTEM AZT	Time Basis 10 WU/h
Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC	WU Price SGD
	FRT BUMPER SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	5.0
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	26.0
	R/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	8.0
	UPPER FRONT PANEL SURFACE PAINT	5.0
	L/HEADLAMP SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	4.0
	R/HEADLAMP SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	4.0
	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	12.0
	TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0
	L/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0
	R/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0
	FRT LWR BUMPER MLDG NEW PART PAINT K1R	4.0

Paint Work

SYSTEM AZT

Time Basis 10 WU/h

Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC	WU	Price SGD
	L/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0	
	R/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0	
	L/F WING REPAIR PAINTING <50%	9.0	
	L/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	6.0	
	R/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	6.0	
	L/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	6.0	
	R/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	6.0	

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0340	FRT BUMPER SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	5.48
0471	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	87.72
0742	R/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	12.38
1009	UPPER FRONT PANEL SURFACE PAINT	7.97
1011	L/HEADLAMP SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	1.25
1012	R/HEADLAMP SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	1.25
0283	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	55.10
0284	TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	0.49
0285	L/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.48
0286	R/F BUMPER SUPPORT NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.48
0287	FRT LWR BUMPER MLDG NEW PART PAINT K1R	4.92
0299	L/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.97
0300	R/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.48
0741	L/F WING REPAIR PAINTING <50%	7.75
1117	L/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	13.45
1118	R/F WHEELHOUSE SURFACE PAINT	13.45
1201	L/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	11.95
1202	R/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT	11.95

Labour Cost - Paint

Factor	Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Time Paint		116.0	
Preparation Main Work Metal	2.50	25.0	105.00
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic	0.50	5.0	21.00
Total	10 WU/h	146.0	613.20

Material Cost - Paint

	Price SGD
New Part Painting	100.10
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R	66.92
Repair Painting	7.75
Surface-/Blend Paint	66.75
Material-constant Metal Preparation	28.60
Material-constant Plastic	9.00
Total	279.12

Spare Parts

prices as at 2001-01-01

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
7440	AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT		Original	950.00
4465	AIR CON CONDENSER		OEM	180.00
8391	AIR FILTER ASSY		Original	120.00
8404	AIR FILTER RESONATOR		Original	75.00
8390	AIR INTAKE DUCT		Original	95.00
8411	ALTERNATOR		Original	550.00
0471	BONNET		Original	750.00
0499	BONNET CABLE		Original	30.00
0481	BONNET INSULATION		Original	130.00
0492	BONNET LOCK		Original	65.00
1002	BUMPER TOP SEAL	SEAL	Original	25.00
0419	CLIP FASTENING		Original	16.00
0485	CLIP FASTENING		Original	20.00
8784	CLIP FASTENING		Original	16.00
4484	COMPR/CONDENSER HOSE		Original	110.00
4483	COMPR/EVAP HOSE		Original	220.00
7445	DRIVER AIRBAG		Original	1,150.00
7795	FAN MOTOR CPL		OEM	195.00
0283	FRONT BUMPER		Original	260.00
0315	FRONT IMPACT DAMPER		Original	80.00
1001	FRT BUMPER CLAMP KIT	CLIPS	Original	20.00
0340	FRT BUMPER SUPPORT		Original	280.00
2677	FRT BUMPER W-HARNES		Original	250.00
1012	FRT BUMP SIDE TRIM	2pcs	Original	130.00
0287	FRT LWR BUMPER MLDG		Original	75.00
0260	FRT NO PLATE REINF		Original	18.00
9989	GEARBOX OIL		Original	72.00
0410	GRILLE		Original	280.00
1000	GRILLE CLAMP KIT	CLIPS	Original	8.00
9645	HIGH TONE HORN		Original	85.00
4331	INSTRUMENT PANEL		Original	1,400.00
8221	INTAKE MANIFOLD		Original	620.00
0475	L/BONNET HINGE		Original	35.00
0657	L/F AIR GUIDE TRIM		Original	12.00
0653	L/F AIR INTAKE COVER		Original	30.00
0843	L/FASTENING CLIP		Original	20.00
0299	L/F BUMPER COVER		Original	65.00
0285	L/F BUMPER SUPPORT		Original	65.00
0637	L/F FOG LAMP		Original	125.00
4661	L/F SEAT BELT		Original	550.00
0321	L/F UPP BUMPER BRKT		Original	15.00
0841	L/F WHEELHOUSE COVER		Original	55.00
1011	L/HEADLAMP SUPPORT		Original	25.00
7771	L/LWR RAD RUBB MOUNT		Original	12.00
7755	L/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE		Original	36.00
0561	LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY		Original	650.00
1332	LOWER BATTERY TRAY		Original	50.00
8783	LOWER ENGINE COVER		Original	105.00
7773	LOWER RADIATOR HOSE		Original	40.00
0292	LWR BUMPER GRILLE		Original	80.00
4325	PASSENGER AIRBAG		Original	1,800.00

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
0476	R/BONNET HINGE		Original	35.00
8632	R/ENGINE BRACKET		Original	150.00
0658	R/F AIR GUIDE TRIM		Original	12.00
0654	R/F AIR INTAKE COVER		Original	30.00
0844	R/FASTENING CLIP		Original	20.00
0300	R/F BUMPER COVER		Original	65.00
0286	R/F BUMPER SUPPORT		Original	65.00
0638	R/F FOG LAMP		Original	125.00
4662	R/F SEAT BELT		Original	550.00
0322	R/F UPP BUMPER BRKT		Original	15.00
0842	R/F WHEELHOUSE COVER		Original	55.00
0742	R/F WING		Original	430.00
1012	R/HEADLAMP SUPPORT		Original	25.00
7772	R/LWR RAD RUBB MOUNT		Original	12.00
7756	R/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE		Original	36.00
0409	RAD GRILLE BRACKET		Original	60.00
7761	RADIATOR		OEM	210.00
0562	RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY		Original	650.00
7775	RR UPP RADIATOR HOSE		Original	25.00
7409	S-WHEEL CONTACT RING		Original	135.00
7879	THERMOSTAT HSG COVER		Original	45.00
0284	TOWING EYE COVER		Original	8.00
1011	UNDER COVER CLIPS	6 PCS ENG	Original	12.00
1009	UPPER FRONT PANEL		Original	275.00
8915	UPPER GEARBOX BRKT		Original	140.00
7783	VENTILATION MANIFOLD		Original	28.00
1436	WASHER CONTAINER		Original	55.00
1401	WINDSCREEN		Original	480.00
1421	WINDSCREEN MOULDING		Original	40.00
1437	W-SCREEN WASHER PUMP		Original	40.00

f: OEM Parts
n: Non-OEM Parts
u: Used parts

Savings	0.00
Subtotal	15,873.00
Addition(+10.00%)	1,587.30 X
Total	17,460.30

Extras		
Code	Description	Price SGD
1004	FRT WINDSCREEN GUM	40.00*
1005	ERP BRACKET	10.00*
1007	NUMBER PLATE	40.00*
1008	RADIATOR COOLANT	20.00*
1009	AIRCON COOLANT	50.00*
1010	REPROGRAMME AIRBAG REPAIR	300.00*
Total Extras		460.00

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts		
Addition(+10.00%)	15,873.00	
Total Parts	1,587.30	17,460.30
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 496.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	2,083.20	
Total of Labour		2,083.20
Total Of Extras		460.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 146.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	613.20	
Material Cost	279.12	
Total Paint Including Material		892.32
Repair Cost Excludes GST		20,895.82
GST (+8.0%)		1,671.67
Repair Cost Included GST		22,567.49
Deductions (Excludes GST)		
Deduction For Excess	-1,250.00	
Total Of Deductions (Excludes GST)		-1,250.00
Grand Total Excludes GST		19,645.82
GST (+8.0%)		1,571.67
Grand Total Included GST		21,217.49

Comments

* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS
) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.



松義汽車機件私人有限公司 SONG YI AUTO PARTS PTE LTD

Block 637 Veerasamy Road #01-119 Singapore 200637
Tel: 6297 3700 Fax: 6297 3839 Email: songyi@singnet.com.sg

SME MOTOR PTE LTD

1, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-15 / 16, AUTOBAY.
SINGAPORE 417883

TAX INVOICE

REG NO: 200922088G
GST NO: 200922088G

Invoice No: SAL23-110275
Date: 05/05/2023 12:59
Account No: S026
Sales person: Colln
Order By:
Vehicle No: SMR4296M
P/O No:

Page 2 of 4

No.	Part No.	Description	Location	Qty	Price	Amount
23	86588-F2AA0	COVER-TOWING FRT BUMPER ###	WH	1	8.00	8.00 /
24	86570-F2AA0	STRIP-FRT BUMPER	WH	1	25.00	25.00 /
25	86520-F2AA0	SPONGE-FRT BUMPER ###	WH	1	80.00	80.00 /
26	64900-F2010	REINFROMENT-BUMPER (FRT) ###	O/S	1	280.00	280.00 /
27	86571-F2AA0	STIFFNER-FRT BUMPER LWR	WH	1	80.00	80.00 /
28	TEMP	FRT ENG UNDER COVER CLIP	SY-1	8	2.00	16.00 /
29	92101-F2520	HEAD LAMP ASSY-LH (BASIC MODEL)	WH	1	650.00	650.00 /
30	92102-F2520	HEAD LAMP ASSY-RH (BASIC MODEL)	WH	1	650.00	650.00 /
31	64101-F2500	PANEL-RAD SUPPORT ###	WH	1	275.00	275.00 /
32	86360-F2AA0	COVER-RAD GRILLE UPR ###	WH	1	60.00	60.00 /
33	TEMP	RAD UPR COVER CLIP	SY-1	8	2.00	16.00 /
34	96610-F2100	HORN-LOW PITCH	O/S	1	85.00	85.00 /
35	H97606-M6000	CONDENSER-A/C (HANON BRAND)	WH	1	180.00	180.00 /
36	H25310-M6100	RADIATOR A/T	WH	1	210.00	210.00 /
37	H25380-F2000	MOTOR ASSY-RADIATOR FAN (HANON)	WH	1	195.00	195.00 /
38	25329-F2000	NECK-RADIATOR	Box 37	1	28.00	28.00 /
39	25451-F2000	HOSE-RAD TO SPARE TANK	Box 3	1	25.00	25.00 /
40	29136-F2000	GARNISH-RAD SIDE LH ###	WH	1	36.00	36.00 /
41	29134-F2000	GARNISH-RAD SIDE RH ###	WH	1	36.00	36.00 /
42	H97775-M6050	HOSE-SUCTION & LIQUID	WH	1	220.00	220.00 /
43	H97762-M6050	HOSE-DISCHARGE	WH	1	110.00	110.00 /
44	28210-F2000	AIR DUCT ###	O/S	1	95.00	95.00 /

Issued By

Goods sold are not returnable

Received By

Received the above mentioned goods in order and good condition





松義汽車機件私人有限公司 SONG YI AUTO PARTS PTE LTD

Block 637 Veerasamy Road #01-119 Singapore 200637
Tel: 6297 3700 Fax: 6297 3839 Email: songyi@singnet.com.sg

TAX INVOICE

REG NO: 200922086G
GST NO: 200922086G

SME MOTOR PTE LTD

1, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-15 / 16, AUTOBAY.
SINGAPORE 417883

Invoice No: SAL23-110275
Date: 05/05/2023 12:59
Account No: S026
Sales person: Colin
Order By:
Vehicle No: SMR4296M
P/O No:

						Page 1 of 4
No.	Part No.	Description	Location	Qty	Price	Amount
1	TEMP	FRT WINDSCREEN	SY-1	1	480.00	480.00 ✓
2	TEMP	FRT WINDSCREEN MLDG	SY-1	1	40.00	40.00 ✓
3	66400-F2500	BONNET ###	WH	1	750.00	750.00 ✓
4	79110-F2000	HINGE-BONNET LH ###	WH	1	35.00	35.00 ✓
5	79120-F2000	HINGE-BONNET RH ###	WH	1	35.00	35.00 ✓
6	81125-F2500	PAD-BONNET INSULATION ###	WH	1	130.00	130.00 ✓
7	TEMP	BONNET INSULATOR CLIP	SY-1	10	2.00	20.00 ✓
8	81130-F2950	LOCK-BONNET ###	WH	1	65.00	65.00 ✓
9	81190-F2850	CABLE-BONNET (FRT)	WH	1	25.00	25.00 ✓
10	86350-F2AA0	GRILLE-RADIATOR ###	WH	1	280.00	280.00 ✓
11	TEMP	GRILLE CLIP	SY-1	4	2.00	8.00 ✓
12	86511-F2AA0	BUMPER COVER-FRONT ###	WH	1	260.00	260.00 ✓
13	86513-F2AA0	BRACKET-FRT BUMPER SIDE LH ###	WH	1	15.00	15.00 ✓
14	86514-F2AA0	BRACKET-FRT BUMPER SIDE RH ###	WH	1	15.00	15.00 ✓
15	TEMP	BUMPER CLIP	SY-1	10	2.00	20.00 ✓
16	86591-F2AA0	LIP-FRT BUMPER LWR ###	WH	1	75.00	75.00 ✓
17	86519-F2AA0	GARNISH-NUMBER PLATE (FRT) ###	WH	1	18.00	18.00 ✓
18	92301-F2500	SIGNAL LAMP-LH	WH	1	125.00	125.00 ✓
19	92302-F2500	SIGNAL LAMP-RH ###	WH	1	125.00	125.00 ✓
20	TEMP	FRT BUMPER I/S AIR GUIDE	SY-1	2	30.00	60.00 ✓
21	86563-F2AA0	MOULDING-FRT BUMPER SIDE LH ###	WH	1	65.00	65.00 ✓
22	86564-F2AA0	MOULDING-FRT BUMPER SIDE RH ###	WH	1	65.00	65.00 ✓

Issued By

Goods sold are not returnable

Received By

Received the above mentioned goods in order and good condition





松義汽車機件私人有限公司 SONG YI AUTO PARTS PTE LTD

Block 637 Veerasamy Road #01-119 Singapore 200637
Tel: 6297 3700 Fax: 6297 3839 Email: songyi@singnet.com.sg

SME MOTOR PTE LTD

1, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-15 / 16, AUTOBAY.
SINGAPORE 417883

Parts Taken

TAX INVOICE

REG NO: 200922086G
GST NO: 200922086G

Invoice No: SAL23-110275
Date: 05/05/2023 12:59
Account No: S026
Sales person: Collin
Order By:
Vehicle No: SMR4296M
P/O No:

Page 3 of 4

No.	Part No.	Description	Location	Qty	Price	Amount
45	28110-F2000	AIR CLEANER ASSY ###	WH	1	120.00	120.00 ✓
46	28220-F2000	AIR DUCT ###	WH	1	75.00	75.00 ✓
47	28310-2B850	MANIFOLD ASSY-INTAKE	KMC	1	620.00	620.00 ✓
48	37300-2B910	ALTERNATOR (GENUINE) ###	O/S	1	550.00	550.00 ✓
49	21810-F2000	MTG-ENGINE RH ### ^^^	O/S	1	150.00	150.00 ✓
50	H21830-F2600	MTG-ENGINE LH	M-2	1	140.00	140.00 ✓
51	H04500-00115	ATF SP-4 (1L)	WH	4	18.00	72.00 ✓
52	98620-F2510	TANK-WIPER ###	WH	1	55.00	55.00 ✓
53	98510-3T500	MOTOR-WIPER TANK ###	Box 28	1	40.00	40.00 ✓
54	TEMP	SENSOR-AIR FLOW	SY-1	1	105.00	105.00 ✓
55	66320-F2510	FENDER-FRONT RH ###	WH	1	430.00	430.00 ✓
56	86811-F2800	LINING-FRT FENDER I/S LH ###	WH	1	55.00	55.00 ✓
57	86812-F2800	LINING-FRT FENDER I/S RH ###	WH	1	55.00	55.00 ✓
58	TEMP	FENDER LINING CLIP	SY-1	20	2.00	40.00 ✓
59	80100-F2000 TRY	MODULE-STRG WHEEL AIR BAG	AIR	1	1,150.00	1,150.00 ✓
60	84530-F2100	AIR BAG-LH	AIR	1	1,800.00	1,800.00 ✓
61	93490-F2215	CLOCK-SPRING (GENUINE) ###	ST Box 3	1	135.00	135.00 ✓
62	95910-F2400	MODULE-AIR BAG CONTROL ###	AIR	1	950.00	950.00 ✓
63	84710-F2ZB0 TRY	SWITCH BOX PANEL	O/S	1	1,400.00	1,400.00 ✓
64	88810-F2700 TRY	S/BELT-FRT LH	AIR	1	550.00	550.00 ✓
65	88820-F2200 TRY	S/BELT-FRT RH	AIR	1	550.00	550.00 ✓
66	64118-F2000	BRACKET-HEAD LAMP SUPT LH ###	WH	1	25.00	25.00 ✓

Issued By

Goods sold are not returnable

Received By

Received the above mentioned goods in order and good condition





松義汽車機件私人有限公司
SONG YI AUTO PARTS PTE LTD

Block 637 Veerasamy Road #01-119 Singapore 200637
Tel: 6297 3700 Fax: 6297 3839 Email: songyi@singnet.com.sg

SME MOTOR PTE LTD

1, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-15 / 16, AUTOBAY.
SINGAPORE 417883

TAX INVOICE

REG NO: 200922086G
GST NO: 200922086G

Invoice No: SAL23-110275
Date: 05/05/2023 12:59
Account No: S026
Sales person: Colin
Order By:
Vehicle No: SMR4296M
P/O No:

No.	Part No.	Description	Location	Qty	Price	Page 4 of 4	
						Amount	
67	64128-F2000	BRACKET-HEAD LAMP SUPT RH ###	WH	1	25.00	25.00	✓
68	25631-2E100	HOUSING-THERMOSTAT (CONNECT L	C11-1	1	45.00	45.00	✓
69	25415-F2000	HOSE-RADIATOR (LWR) ###	O/S	1	40.00	40.00	✓
70	37150-F2500	TRAY-BATTERY	WH	1	50.00	50.00	✓
71	81190-F2900	CABLE-BONNET (RR)	WH	1	30.00	30.00	✓
72	29110-F2000	COVER-ENGINE UNDER ###	O/S	1	105.00	105.00	✓
73	TEMP	ENG UNDER CVR CLIP	O/S	6	2.00	12.00	✓
74	25336-F2000	BUSH-RADIATOR LWR	R Side Box	2	12.00	24.00	✓
75	TEMP	FRT BUMPER SIDE GRILLE	O/S	2	65.00	130.00	✓
76	86555-F2AA0	BRACKET-FRT BUMPER SIDE SUPT LI	WH	1	12.00	12.00	✓
77	86556-F2AA0	BRACKET-FRT BUMPER SIDE SUPT RI	WH	1	12.00	12.00	✓
78	TEMP	WIRING ASSY	AIR	1	250.00	250.00	✓

Sub Total: 15,873.00

Add GST @8%: 1,269.84

Grand Total: 17,142.84

Issued By

Goods sold are not returnable

Received By

Received the above mentioned goods in order and good condition





華建汽車修理廠
HUA KIAN MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-37 Singapore 417883 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit
HP: 9661 8769 Tel: 6842 5949 Fax: 6509 8396
Registration No. 52842366E

INVOICE

Invoice No. IN034259

Name: CASH SALES

Date: 21/Apr/2023

Address:

SINGAPORE

Vehicle No.: SMR4296M

Tel:

HP:

Fax:

Model: Hyundai

S/No.	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Amount
1	Progarm SRS	1.00	-	\$300.00	\$300.00

Remarks: sme

TOTAL: \$300.00
PAID: \$300.00
BALANCE: \$0.00